
11/21/2020 - 11/27/2020 (6 days)
Number of sites: 82 (91 lanes)
Avg. samples per day:
 - all sites: 9,185
 - per lane:  155

Optum Sites
Summary

Samples collected:
1,294,944 (cumulative)

Results processed:
1,266,801 (cumulative)

Avg. turn-around time
 - cumul: 80 hrs
 - Last 7 days: 58 hrs

Open appointments 
(next 3 days): 9%

Utilization and specimens collected last 7 days

Daily utilization:

86%93%97%96%104%95%

Specimen collected (daily):

11/21 11/22 11/23 11/24 11/25 11/27

13,572 12,791
11,017

6,684

1,889

9,154

Open lanes (daily):

798486591143

Week:

94%

55,107

Weekly
total

Since
launch:

79%

1,294,944

Since
launch

Testing profiles

Profession (cumulative)

UtilityWork PublicEmp OtherSSEmp OtherEssen.. Null None HealthCar.. GroceryW.. FoodSuppl.. FirstRespon..

1%6% 2% 16% 1% 55% 14% 1%3%1%

Results (7 days):

10.7% 86.4% 2.9%

Results (cumulative, since 4/27):

6.9% 92.3% 0.8%

Symptoms (7 days)

23% 77% 1%

Symptoms (cumulative, since 4/27)

75%24%

Sym.. Asy.. Unk..+ - ?



IN.. County City Trend 7-day utiliz. 3-day utiliz. 1-day utiliz.
Samples  

today

Turn-around  

Time

Total  

Capacity

Open  

Appoint. (up
Today to 11/30)

1 MENDOCINO Ukiah ▼ 244% 155% 0 59 0%

2 SANDIEGO San Ysidro ▼ (R) 196% 185% 201% 331 54 165

3 MONTEREY Salinas ▲ (R) 155% 160% 156% 257 66 165 2%

4 MARIN San Rafael ▲ (R) 141% 157% 152% 251 63 165 2%

5 EL DORADO South Lake Tahoe ▼ (R) 137% 131% 135% 223 75 165 1%

6 SANTACRUZ Watsonville = (R) 131% 130% 135% 223 64 165 0%

7 TUOLUMNE Sonora ▲ (R) 117% 121% 118% 195 58 165 0%

8 SANBENITO Hollister ▼ 111% 54% 0 59 39%

9 SANDIEGO Chula Vista = (R) 109% 112% 116% 382 52 330 1%

10 MONTEREY Seaside ▼ (R) 106% 96% 94% 155 74 165 1%

11 TULARE Porterville ▲ (R) 104% 118% 124% 205 51 165 30%

12 RIVERSIDE Perris = (R) 102% 103% 82% 135 48 165 2%

13 SANDIEGO Escondido = (R) 102% 100% 98% 162 51 165 2%

14 SANDIEGO El Cajon = (R) 101% 99% 96% 158 56 165 0%

15 GLENN Orland = (R) 101% 100% 98% 161 56 165 2%

16 LOS ANGELES LA Exposition Blvd ▼ 101% 64% 0 46 0%

17 VENTURA Newbury Park ▼ (R) 100% 91% 92% 151 46 165 1%

18 RIVERSIDE Temecula = (R) 99% 102% 101% 167 49 165 5%

19 PLACER Truckee ▼ (R) 98% 94% 97% 160 67 165 0%

20 LOS ANGELES Wilmington ▼ (R) 98% 93% 72% 118 43 165 37%

21 SANBERNARDINO Chino = (R) 97% 97% 95% 157 59 165 1%

22 KINGS Hanford ▼ 96% 63% 0 52

23 ALAMEDA San Leandro ▼ (R) 96% 90% 87% 144 61 165 1%

24 MARIPOSA Mariposa = (R) 96% 97% 87% 144 67 165

25 TULARE Dinuba = (R) 95% 95% 91% 150 63 165 19%

26 SANTABARBARA Goleta ▼ (R) 95% 87% 78% 128 50 165 0%

27 YUBA Marysville = (R) 95% 95% 106% 175 74 165 2%

28 SAN LUISOBISPO Grover Beach ▼ (R) 95% 91% 79% 130 39 165 1%

29 VENTURA Oxnard = (R) 94% 94% 91% 150 44 165 5%

30 HUMBOLDT Eureka = (R) 93% 93% 88% 145 77 165 2%

31 LOS ANGELES South El Monte = (R) 92% 94% 88% 146 60 165 0%

32 SUTTER Yuba City = (R) 92% 89% 89% 147 56 165 1%

33 SANTABARBARA Santa Maria ▼ 91% 62% 0 59 0%

34 CONTRA COSTA Pinole ▼ (R) 91% 86% 79% 131 60 165 1%

35 CONTRA COSTA Walnut Creek = (R) 91% 92% 91% 150 61 165 1%

36 RIVERSIDE Beaumont = (R) 91% 89% 82% 135 46 165 1%

37 ORANGE Buena Park = (R) 90% 90% 92% 151 54 165

38 RIVERSIDE Indio ▼ 90% 59% 0 46 1%

39 RIVERSIDE Desert Hot Springs = (R) 89% 89% 93% 153 56 165

40 LOS ANGELES Santa Monica ▼ (R) 89% 85% 79% 130 50 165 2%

41 FRESNO Sanger ▼ 89% 58% 0 68 0%

42 ALAMEDA Berkeley ▼ (R) 89% 85% 78% 129 64 165

43 STANISLAUS Modesto = (R) 87% 87% 84% 138 53 165 2%

44 SHASTA Redding ▼ (R) 87% 83% 77% 127 56 165 1%

45 PLACER Roseville ▼ (R) 87% 83% 79% 131 67 165 3%

46 FRESNO Fresno = (R) 87% 85% 72% 118 60 165 1%

47 SOLANO Vallejo = (R) 87% 84% 91% 150 67 165 3%

48 SANDIEGO National City ▼ (R) 86% 82% 75% 123 50 165 2%



IN.. County City Trend 7-day utiliz. 3-day utiliz. 1-day utiliz.
Samples  

today

Turn-around  

Time

Total 

Capacity  

Today

Open 

Appoint. (up  

to 11/30)

49 SAN FRANCISCO San Francisco = (R) 86% 84% 78% 129 73 165 2%

50 FRESNO Fresno = (R) 85% 83% 70% 116 67 165 2%

51 SAN LUIS OBISPO San Luis Obispo ▼ (R) 85% 80% 73% 120 57 165 1%

52 BUTTE Chico = (R) 85% 84% 82% 136 64 165 0%

53 LOS ANGELES Pasadena = (R) 85% 84% 87% 144 49 165 2%

54 MERCED Merced ▲ (R) 85% 91% 102% 335 60 330 26%

55 SAN BERNARDINO Fontana ▼ 84% 43% 0 46 0%

56 RIVERSIDE JURUPA VALLEY = (R) 84% 84% 61% 100 57 165 2%

57 TULARE Tulare ▲ (R) 84% 100% 98% 162 74 165 56%

58 IMPERIAL Brawley = (R) 83% 81% 81% 133 46 165 3%

59 SANTA BARBARA Buellton ▼ (R) 83% 80% 81% 133 50 165 0%

60 STANISLAUS Turlock = (R) 83% 81% 72% 119 71 165 7%

61 YOLO Woodland ▼ (R) 82% 78% 80% 132 56 165

62 SONOMA Santa Rosa = (R) 82% 80% 77% 254 70 330

63 RIVERSIDE Moreno Valley ▼ (R) 82% 78% 43% 71 50 165 6%

64 NEVADA Grass Valley = (R) 81% 81% 78% 128 52 165 1%

65 SANTA CLARA Gilroy = (R) 81% 79% 78% 129 63 165 1%

66 CONTRA COSTA Brentwood = (R) 81% 79% 67% 111 61 165

67 ORANGE Orange ▼ (R) 81% 78% 77% 127 53 165 1%

68 SAN BERNARDINO Bloomington = (R) 80% 81% 73% 120 55 165 1%

69 SOLANO Vacaville ▲ (R) 79% 84% 76% 125 58 165 3%

70 SONOMA Windsor = (R) 78% 76% 76% 250 68 330 1%

71 MADERA Madera = (R) 78% 81% 67% 110 95 165 1%

72 ORANGE Santa Ana = (R) 78% 76% 64% 105 55 165

73 ORANGE Santa Ana = (R) 78% 77% 77% 127 42 165

74 SANTA CLARA San Jose ▼ (R) 78% 73% 75% 123 71 165 1%

75 LOS ANGELES Long Beach = (R) 78% 76% 68% 223 51 330 1%

76 TEHAMA Red Bluff ▼ (R) 76% 70% 36% 60 50 165

77 LOS ANGELES Azusa ▼ 76% 0% 0 44

78 SAN JOAQUIN Lodi ▼ 71% 48% 0 69

79 KERN Rosamond ▲ (R) 66% 85% 78% 129 52 165 61%

80 LOS ANGELES Hawthorne ▼ (R) 53% 47% 17% 84 44 495 0%

81 KERN Arvin ▲ (R) 44% 54% 54% 89 52 165 86%

82 KERN Wasco ▲ (R) 42% 61% 47% 77 56 165 83%

Grand Total 93% 87% 86% 11,017 58 13,035 9%



1 site(s): 11/22/2020 - 11/25/2020 (4 days)
Weekly samples collected: 733
Avg. samples per day (per lane):  183

SAN BENITO
649 San Benito St, Hollister

Avg. turn-around time: 59 hrs
Total capacity:
Open appointments (next 3 days): 39%
Samples collected (cumul.): 13,443
Results processed (cumul.): 13,358

Utilization and specimens collected for last week

50%113%143%138%

11/22 11/23 11/24 11/25

228 236
186

83

111%

733

Week

County & Site

SAN BENITO

649 San Benito S..

 Target OptumServe
 utilization

85%

Weekly results
Results County (site):

9.4% 90.3% 0.3%
Across OptumServe sites ..

10.7% 86.4% 2.9%
+ - ?

Symptoms County (site):

22% 77% 1%
Across OptumServe sites ..

23% 77% 1%
Sym.. Asy.. Unk..

Profession
County (site):

1%6%
2%

22%

1%

54%

8%
2%
3%1%

1%6%
2%

17%

1%

52%

16%

2%
4%
1% FirstResponder

FoodSupplyWork
GroceryWork
HealthCareWork
None
Null
OtherEssential
OtherSSEmp
PublicEmp
UtilityWork

Demographic analysis of Optum samples in county this week relative to county baseline
65+
55 - ..
45 - ..
35 - ..

25 - ..
18- 24
0 - 17

Male
Female
Not Specified

Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino
Unknown

Americ..
Asian
Black or..
Native ..

Other
Multirac..
White

15%

15%

20%

14%

14%

13%

9% 12%

12%

14%

13%

13%

10%

27%

This
week

County
baseline

1%

56%

44%

50%

50%

This
week

County
baseline

10%

28%

62%

This
week

41%

59%

County
baseline

0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%1%0%0%

12%

39%

5%

35%

0%2%
2%1%

This
week

61%

5%

28%

0%1%3%
2%

County
baseline

Age Gender Ethnicity Race

Average across OptumServe sites
in CA:
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